Principle of Operation:
MicroMetering valves are designed for applications where more precise control of small flow is required than is
possible with a standard regulating stem. Barrel and Thimble micrometer design permits settings to be repeated.
Metering is controlled by a finely tapered stem acting in a precisely mated replaceable seat. Very fine stem
position is achieved utilizing a 40 TPI thread. The Barrel and Thimble are calibrated for proper metering at the factory.
These valves are designed for metering only and cannot be used as a shutoff valve. Minimum flow is factory set
and occurs at “0” position. DO NOT OPERATE THE VALVE BELOW THE ZERO POSITION OR DAMAGE WILL RESULT.
When shutoff action is required, a pressure matching shutoff valve is recommended.

C - Stem/Seal Type
81 Rotating MicroMetering one piece stem with Replaceable Seat
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available stem types, optional connections and additional valve options, see Needle Valve
Options section or contact your Sales Representative. VRMM Series valves are furnished complete with connection
components, unless otherwise specified.
D - Body Pattern
2 Two-Way Angle
E - Options
For extreme temperatures and other options, see Valve Options.
CSS N-Dura Coated Stem and Seat
B Cryogenic Trim material change required when below 0°F
TG PTFE Glass (25%) Packing to 600°F
GY Graphite Yarn Packing for Temperatures to 800°F
Example Part Number: 60VRMM 4 81 2 XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem/Seat
Type
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
7
4
2
1
3
9
10
11
12
5
6
13
14
8
15
16
Material of Construction:
Item # Description Material
1 Handle, 3 inches 316 SS
2 Set Screw, #8-35 x .25 LG Steel
3 Thimble 303 SS
4 Packing Gland AMPCO 45
5* Packing Nylon
6* Packing Leather
7 Packing Washer 316 SS
8 Stem 316 SS
9 Barrel 303 SS
10 Set Screw, #8-35 x .125 LG Steel
11 Locking Device 302 SS
12 Screw, Fillister Head #10 18-8 SS
13 Backup Washer 17-4 PH
14 Replaceable Seat 17-4 PH
15 Valve Body 316 SS
16 Seat Retainer 316 SS
Typical spare parts found in Repair Kits
* 10VRMM, 15PVRMM, and 30VRMM have a single PTFE packing ring
Basic Repair Kits for 316 SS Material:
Stem Type 10VRMM 15PVRMM 30VRMM 60VRMM
2 Way Angle Vee Stem VEE R10VRMM2812 R15PVRMM R30VRMM4812 R60VRMM (both sizes)
Consult your Parker Autoclave Engineers representative for other kit numbers, body part numbers, and pricing.
Visit www.autoclave.com for product Operation manuals.
4
Needle Valves: VRMM MicroMetering Series  02-0115SE   1119
2 Way Angle - 10VRMM
VRMM Series Dimensions:
Catalog Number
Stem Type VEE 10VRMM2812